FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 573 by Representative Abramson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 2, change "New Orleans" to "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 3, change "Association." to "Association, Greater New Orleans Chapter."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 6, after "Hotel and" change "Motel" to "Lodging"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 20, after "B." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Each person"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 21, change "residents of or have their" to "a resident of or have his"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 25, change "commissioner" to "member"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 28, change "commissioners" to "members"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 21, after "interests in" change "real" to "immovable"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 5, line 18, change "38:2211." to "38:2211 et seq."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 6, line 3, after "interest in" change "said" to "the"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 6, line 25, after "grants of" change "real or personal" to "movable or immovable"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 7, line 21, change "38:2211." to "38:2211 et seq."

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 9, line 20, after "financing" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 11, line 17, after "providing" change "room" to "rooms"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 11, line 19, after "in this" change "Section" to "Chapter"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 11, line 27, delete "board who" and at the beginning of line 28, delete "has the right
- 9 to" and insert "board, which may"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 12, line 2, after "no" change "real" to "immovable"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 12, line 3, after "any" change "real" to "immovable"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 15 On page 12, line 18, change "33:4710.5," to "33:4710.15,"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 12, line 23, after "procedures" insert a comma ","
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 13, line 12, after "procedures" insert a comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 21 On page 13, line 15, between "tax" and "shall" insert "authorized by this Section"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 14, line 4, delete "as, in the opinion of the board, shall be" and insert "as it deems"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 15, line 16, change "officials of the authority" to "its officials"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 19, line 11, change "shall be and are hereby made" to "are"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 29 On page 19, line 14, after "therefrom" change "is" to "are"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 2 On page 19, line 27, after "bonds" delete "shall"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 20, line 4, after "the state" change "or" to "nor"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 6 On page 21, line 1, change "and the validity of all" to "or the validity of any"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 8 On page 21, at the end of line 2, change "cause whatever." to "cause."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 22, at the end of line 24, change "<u>38:2211.</u>" to "<u>38:2211 et seq.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 24, line 10, after "beverages by" delete "said"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- On page 24, line 24, after "institutions" change the comma "," to a semicolon ";"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- On page 25, line 4, after "the board" insert a comma "," and change "who shall have the right
- 17 to "which may"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- On page 25, line 7, after "certificates." change "Said" to "The"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 21 On page 26, line 15, change "Convention Center," to "convention center,"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- On page 26, line 18, between "areas" and "and other" insert a comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 25 On page 29, line 7, after "beverages by" delete "said"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 27 On page 29, line 22, after "the board" insert a comma "," and change "who shall have the
- 28 right to" to "which may"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 30 On page 32, line 24, change "and/or groups of individuals" to "or groups of individuals, or
- 31 both,"